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sum of $60,000 for the purpose of erecting and equipping a machine
shop and stock room for motor equipment and excess war materials
to be built under the direction of the state board of control in con-
junction with the commissioner of highways.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its” passage.

Approved September 22, 1919,

CHAPTER 19—S. F. No. 50.

An act entitled “An act to appropriate money for the relief of
Mrs. Charles W. Roberison.”
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $2,000 for relief of Mrs. Chas. W. Robertson.—
The sum of two thousand ($2,000) dollars is hereby appropriated
from any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated,
for the relief of Mrs. Charles W. Robertson, whose husband died
as the result of disabilities received in the service of the state as
a member of the Minnesota Home Guards

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. .

Approved September 22, 1919.

CHAPTER 20—S. F. No. 55.

An alt authorizing the board of trustees of the Minnesota
Soldiers’ Home to use any unexpended balances of any appropric-
tions made by Section 3 of Chapter 463, Laws 1919, for any other
purpose for which an appropriation has been made in and gy said
section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Unexpected balances in soldiers’ home fund.—
That any balance remaining in any appropriation made by the
provisions of section 3 of chapter 463, Laws 1919, after the com-
pletion of the improvement or work for which such appropriation
was made, may be expended by the board of trustees of the Minne-
sota Soldiers’ Home in carrying out and making any other im-
provement for which an appropriation was made in and by said
section 3 of said chapter 463.

Sec. 2. This act shall take ‘effect and be in force from and
after its passage. »

Approved September 22, 1919.



